
Daemen (1-0,0-0 ECC) -vs- Wilmington (DE) (0-1,0-0 CACC)
11/14/25 at WU Athletics Complex, Newark, DE

 
 

 
 
Daemen 78

Wilmington (DE) 46

Date: 11/14/25
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 150
Site: WU Athletics Complex, Newark, DE

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Daemen 16 26 17 19 78
Wilmington (DE) 11 10 5 20 46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Pikett,Claire * 18 5-12 1-5 3-4 1-4 5 1 0 2 1 8 14
15 Lapertosa,Cecilia * 18 4-8 0-2 4-7 0-3 3 0 1 1 1 3 12
00 Buntley,Ne'vaeh * 19 3-12 0-3 0-2 3-3 6 2 3 4 0 1 6
33 Auer,Sophie * 18 3-6 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 3 2 4 0 2 6
05 Montgomery,Shyla * 13 2-5 0-0 1-6 1-3 4 1 4 2 0 6 5
11 Marvin,Kaylee 13 5-8 1-1 1-3 4-0 4 3 0 3 1 2 12
03 Raposo,Joline 18 5-8 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 6 0 9 11
12 Caliri,Brianna 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 3 0 0 3 0 4
10 Beaver,Reece 12 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 4
04 Abrams,Jalea 16 1-5 0-2 0-2 2-3 5 2 3 1 2 0 2
20 White,Morgan 12 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
21 Fontanillo,Julia 16 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 2 1 2 0
01 Chapman,Kyleigh 14 0-0 0-0 0-4 2-2 4 2 1 2 1 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-77 2-21 10-31 18-28 46 24 19 27 10 36 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-19   42.11% 0-7   0.00% 0-2   0.00%
2nd Quarter 10-20   50.00% 1-3   33.33% 5-11   45.45%
3rd Quarter 7-18   38.89% 0-6   0.00% 3-13   23.08%
4th Quarter 8-20   40.00% 1-5   20.00% 2-5   40.00%
Total 33-77   42.9% 2-21   9.5% 10-31   32.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 56 Fast Break Points: 32
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 41 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Rattliff,Reynah * 26 3-9 0-1 3-4 0-3 3 4 2 10 0 3 9
33 Hill,TyKeisha * 26 1-7 0-0 5-6 5-5 10 3 1 1 2 0 7
12 Leigh,Sparkle * 25 2-6 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 10 0 2 5
03 Brown,Emma * 16 1-4 0-0 2-4 3-5 8 5 0 5 0 2 4
00 Nisbet,Mya * 20 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 5 0 1 0
11 Bell-Jackson,Armani 15 2-13 1-5 6-6 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 2 11
24 Butler,Bene 15 1-5 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 5 0 1 3
15 Neal,Tianna 16 0-2 0-1 2-2 2-4 6 4 0 1 1 1 2
05 Masseus,LeAnna 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 3 1 1 2
02 McFarlane,Samiyah 14 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 6 0 0 2
04 Cisneros,Abigail 3 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
23 Scott,Brennah 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
09 Fortune-Medine,Trintiy 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 12-56 2-13 20-25 18-35 53 24 5 47 4 13 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-11   36.36% 1-2   50.00% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 2-11   18.18% 0-3   0.00% 6-6   100.00%
3rd Quarter 1-16   6.25% 0-4   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 5-18   27.78% 1-4   25.00% 9-11   81.82%



Total 12-56   21.4% 2-13   15.4% 20-25   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Daemen Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wilmington (DE)
GOOD LAYUP by LAPERTOSA,CECILIA(in the paint) 09:46 2-0 V 2

09:35 TURNOVER  by NISBET,MYA
STEAL  by AUER,SOPHIE 09:35
GOOD LAYUP by AUER,SOPHIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:31 4-0 V 4

09:25 TURNOVER  by LEIGH,SPARKLE
STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA 09:25
TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA 09:19

09:19 STEAL  by RATTLIFF,REYNAH
09:14 TURNOVER  by RATTLIFF,REYNAH

STEAL  by PIKETT,CLAIRE 09:14
09:10 FOUL  by RATTLIFF,REYNAH

MISS FT by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA(fastbreak) 09:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA(fastbreak) 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by RATTLIFF,REYNAH
09:05 TURNOVER  by RATTLIFF,REYNAH

STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA 09:05
GOOD LAYUP by PIKETT,CLAIRE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:59 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA --

08:36 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,TYKEISHA

FOUL  by PIKETT,CLAIRE 08:32
08:32 6-1 V 5 GOOD FT by HILL,TYKEISHA
08:32 6-2 V 4 GOOD FT by HILL,TYKEISHA

MISS 3PTR by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH 08:28
-- REBOUND DEF by NISBET,MYA

08:25 TURNOVER  by BROWN,EMMA
GOOD LAYUP by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH(in the paint) 08:22 8-2 V 6
ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA --

08:07 TURNOVER  by RATTLIFF,REYNAH
TURNOVER  by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH 07:53

07:53 STEAL  by LEIGH,SPARKLE
07:48 TURNOVER  by LEIGH,SPARKLE
07:48 SUB OUT by NISBET,MYA
07:48 SUB IN by BUTLER,BENE

MISS 3PTR by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH 07:32
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,TYKEISHA

FOUL  by AUER,SOPHIE 07:23
07:23 MISS FT by BROWN,EMMA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:23 MISS FT by BROWN,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by LAPERTOSA,CECILIA --
MISS JUMPER by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by LEIGH,SPARKLE
FOUL  by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH 07:14
SUB OUT by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH 07:14
SUB OUT by PIKETT,CLAIRE 07:14
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,KYLEIGH 07:14
SUB IN by FONTANILLO,JULIA 07:14

07:05 TURNOVER  by BUTLER,BENE
MISS 3PTR by FONTANILLO,JULIA 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,BENE
06:40 8-4 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,TYKEISHA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LAPERTOSA,CECILIA 06:13
-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,BENE

FOUL  by FONTANILLO,JULIA 05:59
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA 05:59
SUB IN by RAPOSO,JOLINE 05:59



05:58 MISS LAYUP by HILL,TYKEISHA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LAPERTOSA,CECILIA 05:58

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:50 TURNOVER  by BUTLER,BENE

STEAL  by LAPERTOSA,CECILIA 05:50
TURNOVER  by RAPOSO,JOLINE 05:44

05:44 STEAL  by BROWN,EMMA
05:31 TURNOVER  by BROWN,EMMA

STEAL  by RAPOSO,JOLINE 05:31
05:31 FOUL  by BROWN,EMMA
05:29 SUB OUT by HILL,TYKEISHA
05:29 SUB IN by NEAL,TIANNA

TURNOVER  by LAPERTOSA,CECILIA 05:24
05:24 STEAL  by LEIGH,SPARKLE
05:19 MISS JUMPER by LEIGH,SPARKLE

BLOCK  by FONTANILLO,JULIA 05:19
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,EMMA

05:15 8-6 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,EMMA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by AUER,SOPHIE 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,TIANNA
04:39 8-9 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,BENE

GOOD JUMPER by LAPERTOSA,CECILIA(in the paint) 04:21 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by FONTANILLO,JULIA --

04:14 TURNOVER  by BROWN,EMMA
STEAL  by RAPOSO,JOLINE 04:14
FOUL  by AUER,SOPHIE 04:10
TURNOVER  by AUER,SOPHIE 04:10

04:10 SUB OUT by BROWN,EMMA
04:10 SUB IN by HILL,TYKEISHA

SUB OUT by LAPERTOSA,CECILIA 04:10
SUB OUT by AUER,SOPHIE 04:10
SUB IN by ABRAMS,JALEA 04:10
SUB IN by PIKETT,CLAIRE 04:10

03:55 MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,BENE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ABRAMS,JALEA 03:55
REBOUND DEF by ABRAMS,JALEA --
MISS 3PTR by ABRAMS,JALEA 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:30 SUB OUT by BUTLER,BENE
03:30 SUB IN by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH
03:30 TURNOVER  by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH

STEAL  by RAPOSO,JOLINE 03:30
TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,KYLEIGH 03:21

03:21 STEAL  by RATTLIFF,REYNAH
03:14 TURNOVER  by LEIGH,SPARKLE

STEAL  by RAPOSO,JOLINE 03:14
SUB OUT by FONTANILLO,JULIA 03:14
SUB IN by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH 03:14
GOOD LAYUP by PIKETT,CLAIRE(in the paint) 02:58 12-9 V 3

02:51 TURNOVER  by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH
STEAL  by CHAPMAN,KYLEIGH 02:51
TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,KYLEIGH 02:49

02:35 MISS JUMPER by LEIGH,SPARKLE
BLOCK  by ABRAMS,JALEA 02:35
REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,KYLEIGH --
GOOD LAYUP by ABRAMS,JALEA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:28 14-9 V 5
ASSIST  by CHAPMAN,KYLEIGH --

02:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:22 SUB OUT by NEAL,TIANNA
02:22 SUB IN by BROWN,EMMA
02:20 TURNOVER  by LEIGH,SPARKLE

STEAL  by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH 02:20



TURNOVER  by RAPOSO,JOLINE 02:15
02:15 STEAL  by BROWN,EMMA
02:09 14-11 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by RATTLIFF,REYNAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PIKETT,CLAIRE 01:52
REBOUND OFF by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH --
MISS TIPIN by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH(in the paint) 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by RATTLIFF,REYNAH
01:45 TURNOVER  by LEIGH,SPARKLE

GOOD LAYUP by RAPOSO,JOLINE(in the paint) 01:33 16-11 V 5
01:27 TURNOVER  by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH

SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,KYLEIGH 01:27
SUB OUT by ABRAMS,JALEA 01:27
SUB IN by LAPERTOSA,CECILIA 01:27
SUB IN by WHITE,MORGAN 01:27
MISS LAYUP by LAPERTOSA,CECILIA(in the paint) 01:15

01:15 BLOCK  by HILL,TYKEISHA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:15 SUB OUT by LEIGH,SPARKLE
01:15 SUB IN by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI

TURNOVER  by RAPOSO,JOLINE 01:12
01:00 MISS LAYUP by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH --
MISS LAYUP by PIKETT,CLAIRE(in the paint) 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EMMA
00:36 TURNOVER  by BROWN,EMMA

STEAL  by PIKETT,CLAIRE 00:36
00:36 FOUL  by BROWN,EMMA
00:36 SUB OUT by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH
00:36 SUB OUT by BROWN,EMMA
00:36 SUB IN by NISBET,MYA
00:36 SUB IN by NEAL,TIANNA

SUB OUT by RAPOSO,JOLINE 00:36
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA 00:36

00:25 SUB OUT by RATTLIFF,REYNAH
00:25 SUB IN by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH

TURNOVER  by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH 00:22
00:15 MISS 3PTR by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH

REBOUND DEF by PIKETT,CLAIRE --
TURNOVER  by PIKETT,CLAIRE 00:02

00:02 SUB OUT by HILL,TYKEISHA
00:02 SUB IN by RATTLIFF,REYNAH

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Daemen Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wilmington (DE)
10:00 SUB OUT by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH
10:00 SUB OUT by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI
10:00 SUB OUT by NEAL,TIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by LEIGH,SPARKLE
10:00 SUB IN by HILL,TYKEISHA

TURNOVER  by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH 09:47
09:26 TURNOVER  by NISBET,MYA

STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA 09:26
MISS 3PTR by PIKETT,CLAIRE 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EMMA
09:10 MISS LAYUP by RATTLIFF,REYNAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,EMMA
FOUL  by WHITE,MORGAN 09:07

09:07 16-12 V 4 GOOD FT by BROWN,EMMA
09:07 16-13 V 3 GOOD FT by BROWN,EMMA



MISS LAYUP by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH(in the paint) 08:50
08:50 BLOCK  by HILL,TYKEISHA

-- REBOUND DEF by RATTLIFF,REYNAH
08:39 MISS JUMPER by RATTLIFF,REYNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by LAPERTOSA,CECILIA(in the paint) 08:30 18-13 V 5
ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA --
SUB OUT by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH 08:17
SUB OUT by WHITE,MORGAN 08:17
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,KYLEIGH 08:17
SUB IN by FONTANILLO,JULIA 08:17

08:11 TURNOVER  by RATTLIFF,REYNAH
STEAL  by PIKETT,CLAIRE 08:11

07:59 FOUL  by BROWN,EMMA
07:59 SUB OUT by RATTLIFF,REYNAH
07:59 SUB OUT by BROWN,EMMA
07:59 SUB IN by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH
07:59 SUB IN by NEAL,TIANNA

MISS FT by LAPERTOSA,CECILIA 07:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LAPERTOSA,CECILIA 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH
07:41 TURNOVER  by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH

STEAL  by FONTANILLO,JULIA 07:41
07:36 FOUL  by NEAL,TIANNA

MISS FT by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA(fastbreak) 07:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA(fastbreak) 07:36 19-13 V 6

07:15 TURNOVER  by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH
STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA 07:15
MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA 07:05
REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA --
GOOD TIPIN by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA(in the paint) 07:01 21-13 V 8

07:00 TURNOVER  by NISBET,MYA
07:00 SUB OUT by NISBET,MYA
07:00 SUB IN by RATTLIFF,REYNAH

MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA 06:58
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,TYKEISHA

06:48 MISS 3PTR by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by FONTANILLO,JULIA 06:37

06:28 21-15 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by LEIGH,SPARKLE
-- ASSIST  by RATTLIFF,REYNAH

MISS 3PTR by FONTANILLO,JULIA 06:18
-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,TIANNA

05:44 MISS JUMPER by HILL,TYKEISHA
REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA --

05:38 FOUL  by NEAL,TIANNA
05:38 SUB OUT by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH
05:38 SUB OUT by LEIGH,SPARKLE
05:38 SUB IN by NISBET,MYA
05:38 SUB IN by BUTLER,BENE

SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA 05:38
SUB IN by RAPOSO,JOLINE 05:38
GOOD FT by PIKETT,CLAIRE(fastbreak) 05:38 22-15 V 7
GOOD FT by PIKETT,CLAIRE(fastbreak) 05:38 23-15 V 8

05:34 TURNOVER  by RATTLIFF,REYNAH
STEAL  by RAPOSO,JOLINE 05:34
MISS LAYUP by RAPOSO,JOLINE(in the paint) 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by CHAPMAN,KYLEIGH 05:25
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,KYLEIGH 05:25



SUB IN by AUER,SOPHIE 05:25
05:22 TURNOVER  by RATTLIFF,REYNAH

STEAL  by PIKETT,CLAIRE 05:22
GOOD 3PTR by PIKETT,CLAIRE 05:11 26-15 V 11
ASSIST  by AUER,SOPHIE --

04:55 MISS JUMPER by RATTLIFF,REYNAH
REBOUND DEF by PIKETT,CLAIRE --
GOOD LAYUP by LAPERTOSA,CECILIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:47 28-15 V 13
ASSIST  by RAPOSO,JOLINE --

04:47 FOUL  by RATTLIFF,REYNAH
04:47 SUB OUT by HILL,TYKEISHA
04:47 SUB IN by MASSEUS,LEANNA

SUB OUT by PIKETT,CLAIRE 04:47
SUB IN by CALIRI,BRIANNA 04:47
GOOD FT by LAPERTOSA,CECILIA(fastbreak) 04:47 29-15 V 14

04:36 29-17 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by MASSEUS,LEANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NISBET,MYA

MISS JUMPER by LAPERTOSA,CECILIA 04:27
-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,BENE

04:18 TURNOVER  by BUTLER,BENE
MISS LAYUP by RAPOSO,JOLINE(in the paint) 04:08
REBOUND OFF by CALIRI,BRIANNA --
TURNOVER  by FONTANILLO,JULIA 04:02

03:40 TURNOVER  by BUTLER,BENE
STEAL  by FONTANILLO,JULIA 03:40
GOOD LAYUP by RAPOSO,JOLINE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:36 31-17 V 14
ASSIST  by FONTANILLO,JULIA --

03:28 TURNOVER  by NEAL,TIANNA
STEAL  by AUER,SOPHIE 03:28

03:24 FOUL  by RATTLIFF,REYNAH
SUB OUT by CALIRI,BRIANNA 03:24
SUB OUT by FONTANILLO,JULIA 03:24
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA 03:24
SUB IN by PIKETT,CLAIRE 03:24
MISS FT by LAPERTOSA,CECILIA(fastbreak) 03:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LAPERTOSA,CECILIA(fastbreak) 03:24 32-17 V 15

03:24 SUB OUT by NISBET,MYA
03:24 SUB IN by LEIGH,SPARKLE
03:13 TURNOVER  by RATTLIFF,REYNAH

STEAL  by LAPERTOSA,CECILIA 03:13
MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA(in the paint) 03:07

03:07 BLOCK  by NEAL,TIANNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by RAPOSO,JOLINE(in the paint) 03:05 34-17 V 17
ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA --

02:50 TURNOVER  by RATTLIFF,REYNAH
STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA 02:50

02:50 FOUL  by LEIGH,SPARKLE
02:50 SUB OUT by RATTLIFF,REYNAH
02:50 SUB OUT by BUTLER,BENE
02:50 SUB IN by NISBET,MYA
02:50 SUB IN by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH

SUB OUT by LAPERTOSA,CECILIA 02:50
SUB IN by ABRAMS,JALEA 02:50
MISS FT by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA(fastbreak) 02:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA(fastbreak) 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,TIANNA
FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA 02:47

02:46 TURNOVER  by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH
STEAL  by RAPOSO,JOLINE 02:46



GOOD LAYUP by RAPOSO,JOLINE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:42 36-17 V 19
02:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:40 SUB OUT by NEAL,TIANNA
02:40 SUB IN by HILL,TYKEISHA

SUB OUT by AUER,SOPHIE 02:40
SUB IN by MARVIN,KAYLEE 02:40

02:31 TURNOVER  by LEIGH,SPARKLE
STEAL  by RAPOSO,JOLINE 02:31
MISS LAYUP by RAPOSO,JOLINE(in the paint) 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MASSEUS,LEANNA
02:12 TURNOVER  by LEIGH,SPARKLE

STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA 02:12
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA 02:12
SUB OUT by PIKETT,CLAIRE 02:12
SUB IN by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH 02:12
SUB IN by BEAVER,REECE 02:12

02:12 SUB OUT by LEIGH,SPARKLE
02:12 SUB IN by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI

GOOD JUMPER by MARVIN,KAYLEE 01:53 38-17 V 21
ASSIST  by BEAVER,REECE --
FOUL  by BEAVER,REECE 01:39

01:36 MISS 3PTR by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI
-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,TYKEISHA

01:32 TURNOVER  by HILL,TYKEISHA
STEAL  by MARVIN,KAYLEE 01:32
GOOD JUMPER by BEAVER,REECE 01:25 40-17 V 23
ASSIST  by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH --

01:07 MISS LAYUP by HILL,TYKEISHA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,TYKEISHA

FOUL  by MARVIN,KAYLEE 01:06
01:06 40-18 V 22 GOOD FT by HILL,TYKEISHA
01:06 40-19 V 21 GOOD FT by HILL,TYKEISHA

TURNOVER  by MARVIN,KAYLEE 00:58
FOUL  by ABRAMS,JALEA 00:44

00:44 40-20 V 20 GOOD FT by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI
00:44 40-21 V 19 GOOD FT by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI
00:44 SUB OUT by NISBET,MYA
00:44 SUB OUT by HILL,TYKEISHA
00:44 SUB IN by NEAL,TIANNA
00:44 SUB IN by BUTLER,BENE

GOOD LAYUP by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH(in the paint) 00:31 42-21 V 21
00:11 MISS JUMPER by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:10 SUB OUT by NEAL,TIANNA
00:10 SUB OUT by BUTLER,BENE
00:10 SUB IN by NISBET,MYA
00:10 SUB IN by HILL,TYKEISHA
00:08 MISS 3PTR by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI

REBOUND DEF by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH --
TURNOVER  by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Daemen Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wilmington (DE)
10:00 SUB OUT by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH
10:00 SUB OUT by MASSEUS,LEANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI
10:00 SUB IN by RATTLIFF,REYNAH
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by LEIGH,SPARKLE



SUB OUT by RAPOSO,JOLINE 10:00
SUB OUT by ABRAMS,JALEA 10:00
SUB OUT by BEAVER,REECE 10:00
SUB OUT by MARVIN,KAYLEE 10:00
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA 10:00
SUB IN by LAPERTOSA,CECILIA 10:00
SUB IN by PIKETT,CLAIRE 10:00
SUB IN by AUER,SOPHIE 10:00

09:52 TURNOVER  by RATTLIFF,REYNAH
STEAL  by PIKETT,CLAIRE 09:52
MISS 3PTR by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,TYKEISHA
09:34 MISS LAYUP by HILL,TYKEISHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA --
TURNOVER  by AUER,SOPHIE 09:25

09:25 STEAL  by NISBET,MYA
09:18 TURNOVER  by RATTLIFF,REYNAH

STEAL  by PIKETT,CLAIRE 09:18
MISS JUMPER by PIKETT,CLAIRE 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by LEIGH,SPARKLE
08:44 TURNOVER  by LEIGH,SPARKLE

STEAL  by PIKETT,CLAIRE 08:44
GOOD LAYUP by PIKETT,CLAIRE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:41 44-21 V 23

08:23 MISS JUMPER by RATTLIFF,REYNAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PIKETT,CLAIRE 08:23
REBOUND DEF by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH --
GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:19 46-21 V 25
ASSIST  by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH --

07:56 TURNOVER  by LEIGH,SPARKLE
STEAL  by LAPERTOSA,CECILIA 07:56
GOOD LAYUP by AUER,SOPHIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:51 48-21 V 27
ASSIST  by LAPERTOSA,CECILIA --

07:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:48 SUB OUT by RATTLIFF,REYNAH
07:48 SUB OUT by LEIGH,SPARKLE
07:48 SUB IN by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH
07:48 SUB IN by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI
07:30 MISS JUMPER by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI

REBOUND DEF by PIKETT,CLAIRE --
TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA 07:24

07:24 STEAL  by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI
FOUL  by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH 07:22
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,SHYLA 07:22
SUB IN by RAPOSO,JOLINE 07:22

07:22 48-22 V 26 GOOD FT by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI(fastbreak)
07:22 48-23 V 25 GOOD FT by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI(fastbreak)
07:07 FOUL  by HILL,TYKEISHA
07:07 SUB OUT by NISBET,MYA
07:07 SUB IN by RATTLIFF,REYNAH

MISS FT by PIKETT,CLAIRE 07:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PIKETT,CLAIRE 07:07 49-23 V 26

06:53 MISS 3PTR by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI
REBOUND DEF by LAPERTOSA,CECILIA --

06:38 FOUL  by RATTLIFF,REYNAH
06:38 SUB OUT by RATTLIFF,REYNAH
06:38 SUB OUT by HILL,TYKEISHA
06:38 SUB IN by LEIGH,SPARKLE
06:38 SUB IN by NEAL,TIANNA

SUB OUT by PIKETT,CLAIRE 06:38
SUB IN by FONTANILLO,JULIA 06:38
GOOD FT by LAPERTOSA,CECILIA 06:38 50-23 V 27



GOOD FT by LAPERTOSA,CECILIA 06:38 51-23 V 28
FOUL  by FONTANILLO,JULIA 06:28

06:28 51-24 V 27 GOOD FT by LEIGH,SPARKLE
06:28 MISS FT by LEIGH,SPARKLE

REBOUND DEF by LAPERTOSA,CECILIA --
GOOD LAYUP by AUER,SOPHIE(in the paint) 06:18 53-24 V 29

06:18 FOUL  by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI
MISS FT by AUER,SOPHIE 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,TIANNA
06:00 MISS 3PTR by NEAL,TIANNA

REBOUND DEF by FONTANILLO,JULIA --
MISS 3PTR by LAPERTOSA,CECILIA 05:47
REBOUND OFF by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH --

05:45 FOUL  by NEAL,TIANNA
SUB OUT by LAPERTOSA,CECILIA 05:45
SUB OUT by AUER,SOPHIE 05:45
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,KYLEIGH 05:45
SUB IN by BEAVER,REECE 05:45
MISS FT by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH 05:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EMMA
05:23 MISS 3PTR by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI

-- REBOUND OFF by NEAL,TIANNA
05:19 MISS JUMPER by NEAL,TIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:17 SUB OUT by BROWN,EMMA
05:17 SUB IN by MASSEUS,LEANNA

SUB OUT by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH 05:17
SUB IN by ABRAMS,JALEA 05:17
MISS JUMPER by ABRAMS,JALEA(in the paint) 05:03

05:03 BLOCK  by MASSEUS,LEANNA
REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,KYLEIGH --

04:59 FOUL  by NEAL,TIANNA
04:59 SUB OUT by NEAL,TIANNA
04:59 SUB IN by HILL,TYKEISHA

MISS FT by CHAPMAN,KYLEIGH 04:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CHAPMAN,KYLEIGH 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,TYKEISHA
04:42 53-26 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HILL,TYKEISHA
TURNOVER  by RAPOSO,JOLINE 04:26

04:14 MISS JUMPER by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,KYLEIGH --
MISS 3PTR by BEAVER,REECE 03:59
REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,KYLEIGH --
MISS 3PTR by BEAVER,REECE 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH
03:35 TURNOVER  by MASSEUS,LEANNA

STEAL  by RAPOSO,JOLINE 03:35
GOOD LAYUP by RAPOSO,JOLINE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:32 55-26 V 29

03:15 FOUL  by MASSEUS,LEANNA
03:15 TURNOVER  by MASSEUS,LEANNA
03:15 SUB OUT by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH
03:15 SUB OUT by MASSEUS,LEANNA
03:15 SUB IN by BROWN,EMMA
03:15 SUB IN by BUTLER,BENE

SUB OUT by RAPOSO,JOLINE 03:15
SUB IN by PIKETT,CLAIRE 03:15
MISS 3PTR by PIKETT,CLAIRE 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EMMA



FOUL  by BEAVER,REECE 02:46
FOUL  by BEAVER,REECE 02:42

02:41 TURNOVER  by BROWN,EMMA
STEAL  by CHAPMAN,KYLEIGH 02:41

02:41 FOUL  by BROWN,EMMA
02:41 SUB OUT by BROWN,EMMA
02:41 SUB IN by SCOTT,BRENNAH

MISS FT by CHAPMAN,KYLEIGH(fastbreak) 02:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CHAPMAN,KYLEIGH(fastbreak) 02:41
REBOUND OFF by PIKETT,CLAIRE --
MISS LAYUP by PIKETT,CLAIRE(in the paint) 02:39
REBOUND OFF by ABRAMS,JALEA --
MISS 3PTR by PIKETT,CLAIRE 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,TYKEISHA
02:14 MISS JUMPER by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,TYKEISHA
02:10 MISS TIPIN by HILL,TYKEISHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PIKETT,CLAIRE --
TURNOVER  by PIKETT,CLAIRE 02:02

02:02 SUB OUT by LEIGH,SPARKLE
02:02 SUB OUT by HILL,TYKEISHA
02:02 SUB IN by NISBET,MYA
02:02 SUB IN by MASSEUS,LEANNA

SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,KYLEIGH 02:02
SUB OUT by BEAVER,REECE 02:02
SUB IN by CALIRI,BRIANNA 02:02
SUB IN by WHITE,MORGAN 02:02

01:47 TURNOVER  by BUTLER,BENE
STEAL  by PIKETT,CLAIRE 01:47
GOOD LAYUP by PIKETT,CLAIRE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:44 57-26 V 31

01:31 MISS JUMPER by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI
REBOUND DEF by ABRAMS,JALEA --

01:25 FOUL  by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI
01:25 SUB OUT by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI
01:25 SUB IN by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH

SUB OUT by FONTANILLO,JULIA 01:25
SUB OUT by PIKETT,CLAIRE 01:25
SUB IN by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH 01:25
SUB IN by MARVIN,KAYLEE 01:25
MISS FT by ABRAMS,JALEA(fastbreak) 01:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ABRAMS,JALEA(fastbreak) 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,BRENNAH
00:58 MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,BENE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,BENE
00:54 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,BRENNAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by NISBET,MYA
00:50 MISS LAYUP by NISBET,MYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by NISBET,MYA
00:49 TURNOVER  by NISBET,MYA

SUB OUT by ABRAMS,JALEA 00:49
SUB IN by AUER,SOPHIE 00:49
MISS JUMPER by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH(in the paint) 00:36
REBOUND OFF by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH --
MISS JUMPER by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,BRENNAH
00:08 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,BENE

BLOCK  by CALIRI,BRIANNA 00:08
-- REBOUND OFF by MASSEUS,LEANNA

00:00 TURNOVER  by MASSEUS,LEANNA
STEAL  by WHITE,MORGAN 00:00



GOOD LAYUP by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:00 59-26 V 33

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Daemen Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wilmington (DE)
10:00 SUB OUT by NISBET,MYA
10:00 SUB OUT by MCFARLANE,SAMIYAH
10:00 SUB OUT by MASSEUS,LEANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRENNAH
10:00 SUB IN by RATTLIFF,REYNAH
10:00 SUB IN by LEIGH,SPARKLE
10:00 SUB IN by NEAL,TIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by HILL,TYKEISHA
09:52 FOUL  by BUTLER,BENE

MISS LAYUP by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH(in the paint) 09:47
REBOUND OFF by MARVIN,KAYLEE --
TURNOVER  by MARVIN,KAYLEE 09:42

09:42 STEAL  by BUTLER,BENE
09:38 MISS LAYUP by LEIGH,SPARKLE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by NEAL,TIANNA
FOUL  by CALIRI,BRIANNA 09:37

09:37 59-27 V 32 GOOD FT by NEAL,TIANNA(fastbreak)
09:37 59-28 V 31 GOOD FT by NEAL,TIANNA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by AUER,SOPHIE 09:34
09:34 STEAL  by RATTLIFF,REYNAH
09:24 59-30 V 29 GOOD JUMPER by LEIGH,SPARKLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RATTLIFF,REYNAH
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,MORGAN 09:17
REBOUND OFF by CALIRI,BRIANNA --
GOOD TIPIN by CALIRI,BRIANNA(in the paint) 09:11 61-30 V 31

08:58 MISS LAYUP by HILL,TYKEISHA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CALIRI,BRIANNA 08:58

-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,TYKEISHA
08:54 TURNOVER  by LEIGH,SPARKLE

STEAL  by MARVIN,KAYLEE 08:54
08:53 FOUL  by HILL,TYKEISHA

GOOD 3PTR by MARVIN,KAYLEE 08:47 64-30 V 34
ASSIST  by AUER,SOPHIE --

08:10 MISS JUMPER by LEIGH,SPARKLE
REBOUND DEF by CALIRI,BRIANNA --
TURNOVER  by AUER,SOPHIE 08:01

08:01 STEAL  by NEAL,TIANNA
07:58 MISS JUMPER by RATTLIFF,REYNAH

REBOUND DEF by CALIRI,BRIANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by CALIRI,BRIANNA 07:44 66-30 V 36
ASSIST  by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH --
FOUL  by AUER,SOPHIE 07:23
SUB OUT by BUNTLEY,NE'VAEH 07:23
SUB IN by FONTANILLO,JULIA 07:23

07:23 SUB OUT by NEAL,TIANNA
07:23 SUB IN by BROWN,EMMA
07:16 MISS 3PTR by RATTLIFF,REYNAH

REBOUND DEF by FONTANILLO,JULIA --
07:07 FOUL  by HILL,TYKEISHA

MISS JUMPER by AUER,SOPHIE 07:05
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EMMA

06:56 SUB OUT by LEIGH,SPARKLE
06:56 SUB IN by NISBET,MYA

SUB OUT by MARVIN,KAYLEE 06:56
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,KYLEIGH 06:56



06:51 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,EMMA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CHAPMAN,KYLEIGH 06:51
REBOUND DEF by AUER,SOPHIE --
MISS LAYUP by AUER,SOPHIE(in the paint) 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:12 MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,BENE
06:12 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,EMMA
FOUL  by CHAPMAN,KYLEIGH 06:01

06:01 MISS FT by HILL,TYKEISHA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:01 66-31 V 35 GOOD FT by HILL,TYKEISHA
06:01 SUB OUT by HILL,TYKEISHA
06:01 SUB IN by MASSEUS,LEANNA
05:47 FOUL  by BROWN,EMMA
05:47 SUB OUT by BROWN,EMMA
05:47 SUB IN by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI

SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,KYLEIGH 05:47
SUB OUT by FONTANILLO,JULIA 05:47
SUB OUT by AUER,SOPHIE 05:47
SUB IN by RAPOSO,JOLINE 05:47
SUB IN by BEAVER,REECE 05:47
SUB IN by MARVIN,KAYLEE 05:47
MISS JUMPER by MARVIN,KAYLEE(in the paint) 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:31 66-33 V 33 GOOD JUMPER by RATTLIFF,REYNAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MARVIN,KAYLEE(in the paint) 05:14
REBOUND OFF by CALIRI,BRIANNA --
SUB OUT by WHITE,MORGAN 05:10
SUB IN by ABRAMS,JALEA 05:10
GOOD LAYUP by MARVIN,KAYLEE(in the paint) 05:08 68-33 V 35
ASSIST  by RAPOSO,JOLINE --

05:08 FOUL  by BUTLER,BENE
GOOD FT by MARVIN,KAYLEE 05:08 69-33 V 36
FOUL  by CALIRI,BRIANNA 04:57

04:57 MISS FT by RATTLIFF,REYNAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:57 69-34 V 35 GOOD FT by RATTLIFF,REYNAH
MISS LAYUP by ABRAMS,JALEA(in the paint) 04:42
REBOUND OFF by ABRAMS,JALEA --
GOOD JUMPER by BEAVER,REECE(in the paint) 04:38 71-34 V 37
ASSIST  by ABRAMS,JALEA --

04:31 SUB OUT by BUTLER,BENE
04:31 SUB IN by NEAL,TIANNA
04:18 MISS 3PTR by NISBET,MYA

REBOUND DEF by BEAVER,REECE --
MISS LAYUP by BEAVER,REECE(in the paint) 04:09
REBOUND OFF by MARVIN,KAYLEE --
MISS TIPIN by MARVIN,KAYLEE(in the paint) 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI
FOUL  by MARVIN,KAYLEE 04:03

04:01 TURNOVER  by NISBET,MYA
STEAL  by RAPOSO,JOLINE 04:01

03:55 FOUL  by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI
MISS FT by RAPOSO,JOLINE(fastbreak) 03:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RAPOSO,JOLINE(fastbreak) 03:55 72-34 V 38
FOUL  by RAPOSO,JOLINE 03:54

03:54 72-35 V 37 GOOD FT by RATTLIFF,REYNAH
03:54 72-36 V 36 GOOD FT by RATTLIFF,REYNAH



GOOD JUMPER by MARVIN,KAYLEE(in the paint) 03:40 74-36 V 38
ASSIST  by ABRAMS,JALEA --

03:27 74-38 V 36 GOOD JUMPER by RATTLIFF,REYNAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by RAPOSO,JOLINE 03:13

03:13 SUB OUT by RATTLIFF,REYNAH
03:13 SUB IN by CISNEROS,ABIGAIL
03:12 TURNOVER  by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI

TURNOVER  by RAPOSO,JOLINE 03:11
03:04 MISS LAYUP by MASSEUS,LEANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BEAVER,REECE 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI
FOUL  by MARVIN,KAYLEE 02:40

02:40 SUB OUT by NEAL,TIANNA
02:40 SUB IN by SCOTT,BRENNAH

SUB OUT by RAPOSO,JOLINE 02:40
SUB IN by WHITE,MORGAN 02:40

02:40 74-39 V 35 GOOD FT by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI
02:40 74-40 V 34 GOOD FT by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI
02:40 SUB OUT by NISBET,MYA
02:40 SUB IN by FORTUNE-MEDINE,TRINT

FOUL  by ABRAMS,JALEA 02:30
TURNOVER  by ABRAMS,JALEA 02:30

02:07 MISS JUMPER by FORTUNE-MEDINE,TRINT(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MARVIN,KAYLEE 02:07
REBOUND DEF by ABRAMS,JALEA --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,MORGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:02 76-40 V 36
ASSIST  by ABRAMS,JALEA --

01:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:40 MISS JUMPER by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CALIRI,BRIANNA 01:40
-- REBOUND OFF by FORTUNE-MEDINE,TRINT

01:35 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,BRENNAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ABRAMS,JALEA 01:21
REBOUND OFF by MARVIN,KAYLEE --

01:20 FOUL  by CISNEROS,ABIGAIL
MISS FT by MARVIN,KAYLEE 01:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MARVIN,KAYLEE 01:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CISNEROS,ABIGAIL
FOUL  by CALIRI,BRIANNA 01:11

01:11 76-41 V 35 GOOD FT by CISNEROS,ABIGAIL
GOOD LAYUP by MARVIN,KAYLEE(in the paint) 00:55 78-41 V 37

00:35 78-44 V 34 GOOD 3PTR by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,BRENNAH

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,MORGAN 00:21
REBOUND OFF by MARVIN,KAYLEE --
TURNOVER  by MARVIN,KAYLEE 00:18

00:18 STEAL  by MASSEUS,LEANNA
00:01 78-46 V 32 GOOD JUMPER by BELL-JACKSON,ARMANI


